TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM601587 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southwire Company, LLC		06/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aeries CARS, LLC
Street Address:	2625 Sandy Plains Road
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30066
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5412978	AERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044075668

Email:

4044075668
todocketing@eversheds-sutherland.com,vickybantug@eversheds-sutherland.com
EVERSHEDS-SUTHERLAND (US) LLP
999 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2300
Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996 **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77335-1208	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug	
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AERIES_Trademark_Assignment #page1.tif source=AERIES Trademark Assignment #page2.tif source=AERIES Trademark Assignment #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of <u>June 29, 2018</u>, is made by and between Southwire Company, LLC, ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at One Southwire Drive, Carrollton, Georgia, 30119 and Aeries CARS, LLC a Georgia limited liability company having a business at 2625 Sandy Plains Road, Marietta, Georgia, 30066 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 29, 2018 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to convey to Assignee all of the respective right, title, and interest that Assignor has (or may be deemed to have) in and to trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated with any of the foregoing (the "Intellectual Property");

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, and Assignee accepts, purchases, and assumes all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property set forth below (the "Assigned IP"):
 - (a) the trademark registration set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0181 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, LLC

By: DW 1/1 + LW

Burt Fealing

Executive Vice President

Assignee:

AERIES CARS, LLC

By: Gerald Mestler

Name: Gera不砂啡等等等。 Title: Caparal Manag

General Manager

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark

THIE		
AERIES	USA	5412978

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 10/07/2020